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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES, (cont’d.) 
 
5.10 DSL Over Resold Lines, (cont’d.) 
 

5.10.6 Rates and Charges 
 

(A) Month-to-Month* 
 

Monthly Rate  
DRL 768K/128K $39.95 
DRL 1.5M/128K $39.95 (I,y)
DRL 1.5M/384K $39.95 
DRL 7.1M/768K $109.95 
DRL 384K/384K $46.00 
DRL 768K/768K $80.00 
DRL 3M/768K $39.95 

 
(B) One-Year Term Plan* 

 
DRL 768K/128K $37.50 
DRL 1.5M/128K $37.50 (I,y)
DRL 1.5M/384K $37.50 
DRL 7.1M/768K $102.95 
DRL 384K/384K $44.00 
DRL 768K/768K $68.00 
DRL 3M/768K $37.50 

 
* Rates are subject to any appropriate wholesale discount established in the relevant state pursuant to 

47 U.S.C. §251(c)(4).  The applicable wholesale discount rates are shown in Section 5.10.6 F. 
 
 
y - Schedule to become effective on January 6, 2006 under authority of Special permission No. 06-001. 
 
 
 


